HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY AAA COMBINED EVENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS	11/12 September 1982 at St Albans

	
	Name
	Club
	Event
	Age-Group
	100m
	LJ
	SP
	HJ
	400m
	110H
	DT
	PV
	JT
	1500m
	Total pts

	1
	R Walker
	Dacorum
	Decathlon
	SM
	12.10
560
	4.67
289
	9.40
415
	1.50
394
	57.9
500
	20.06
443
	24.90
352
	2.19
265
	31.70
359
	5:20.7
302
	3879


	2
	M Allwood
	Verlea
	Decathlon
	SM
	11.94
580
	5.27
437
	8.54
349
	1.50
394
	61.7
381
	18.77
526
	24.48
354
	0
0
	33.94
396
	6:18.7
69
	3486




[Questionable 100ths timing on sprints.  It appears that (correctly) these times have been rounded up before scoring.]
[Source B2.184]
[Source B2.185]
